	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE TH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM D NFs	PROVIDER # 345144	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B WING	DATE SURVEY COMPLETE 6/24/2011
	ovider or supplier E HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 21 706 PINE YWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC	PCODE	
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			
F 279	483.20(d), 483.20(k)(1) DEVELOP COMPRI	EHENSIVE CARE PLANS		
	A facility must use the results of the assessme plan of care.	ent to develop, review and revis	e the resident's comprehensive	
	The facility must develop a comprehensive ca and timetables to meet a resident's medical, no the comprehensive assessment.			
	The care plan must describe the services that a practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial would otherwise be required under §483.25 bu §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment	well-being as required under { it are not provided due to the re	§483.25; and any services that	
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidence. Based on record reviews and staff interviews, t (Resident #51) receiving pallative care services (MDS) results to develop a discharge plan of contraction.	the facility failed to develop a c s as well as failed to use the ad	mission minimum data set	
	mental status, pneumonia, Alzheimer's dementi	ia, pancytopenia, lethargy, hyp	ertension, diverticulitis, history	
	The findings include:  1. Resident #51 was admitted to the facility on 1 mental status, pneumonia, Alzheimer's dementia of Reynaud's, seizure disorder, failure to thrive ( A review of her record was conducted and revea assessment and was found to have severe cogniti her Activities of Daily Living, except for eating;	itive impairments. She required	extensive assistance with all of	
	The chart review also indicated that on 4/8/11, supervisor and dietary manager. The family wa require a peg (feeding tube placed directly into dietary staff to maintain her weight and nutritio it did not represent the resident's wishes, before the resident to be placed on comfort care measu signed and placed on the chart by the Social Wo	as told that the resident had con- the stomach) tube placement. Son. The family members were nother health declined. The family res with pain management. A	atinual weight loss and may Strategies were shared by the ot in favor of the peg tube, since y rejected IV fluids and wanted Do Not Resuscitate order was	
	On 4/8/11 nurse's notes document a meeting hel her up to anything to keep her alive." Family w comfort measures only.	The state of the s	The state of the s	
	1			. [

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

CENTERS	OK MEDICAKE & MEDICAID SERVICES			A FORM
	ITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM	PROVIDER # 345144	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING	DATE SURVEY COMPLETE 6/24/2011
	M WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		, ZIP CODE	•
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			
F 279	Continued From Page 1  The resident's care plan was developed on 4/1 was no care plan for palliative care.  Interdisciplinary notes dated 4/27/11 included resident was on comfort care with end-of life meal consumption. Measuring weights will b 5/25/11, the interdisciplinary notes stated that Additional nutrition would be added at lunch.  On 5/26/11, the resident received a diagnosis on 6/24/11 at 8:15am, MDS nurse #2 was interested to the comfort care measures are in place. She was not chart review, the order on 4/8/11 for comfort of fell within the 7 days look back window for M was probably overlooked in error.  MDS nurse #2 also relayed that normally who gets a pink slip from dietary or nursing, to aler There was no explanation why the care plan wacknowledged, that resident's conditions, such meetings, as another way to communicate betwoed the composition of the facility of Alzheimer's dementia with depression, psychodisease, Left below knee amputation, generalize thyromegaly, pulmonary nodule, abnormal gain Prior to moving into the facility, the resident was at the time of her admission, her niece stated the state of the facility and depression. She had lived with a At the time of her admission, her niece stated the	I notes from the weight comissues at hand. Her intake we discontinued as weight lost the resident was on comfort of failure to thrive.  Iterviewed. She stated that resident have been obserted the author of the care plant care, should have been obsert IDS assessment. She concludent a resident becomes failure at them to review the care plant as comfort care, are discussiveen departments.  In 3/30/11 with the following sis, diabetes mellitus type II, and lack of coordination.  In a hospitalized due to increase a niece, since there was no increase aniece, since there was no increase aniece.	mittee which relayed that the as listed as very poor, with 0-25% as was expected and avoidable. On a care with weight loss expected.  Sidents are care planned when an additional as well as noted that the date ded that the comfort care measure at the thirty, the MDS department and to adjust any weight loss goals. Bent's status changed. She also ed, in the management's morning able to offer an explanation as to a cumulative diagnoses:  In hypertension, peripheral vascular longestive heart failure, assed paranoid delusions, mood an mediate family living in the area.	
	A record review was conducted and revealed it she was found to have a moderate cognitive im Activities of Daily Living. Under Section Q - P assessed with unknown/unclear goals; however resident to return to the community. In addition her in discharge planning.	pairment and needed limited Participation in Assessment a r, the MDS indicated that the	assistance with most of her and Goal Setting, the resident was re were no active plans for the	

	THE DICTING OF THE DICTION OF THE CO.			A TORIV			
	ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM	PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING	DATE SURVEY COMPLETE 6/24/2011			
NAME OF PROVI	DER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC					
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
F 279	Continued From Page 2						
F 279	On 4/15/11, the resident's care plan was devel desires to return home upon completion of rehorientation for discharge to home upon completion of ordination for discharge to home upon completion of discharge plans.  On 6/23/11 at 3:35pm, Resident #146's aide we discharge plans.  On 6/23/11 at 3:45pm, Social Worker #2 was intended for the resident to be long term. She is She produced a Social Progress Note, dated 3/2.  On 6/24/11 at 8:25am, MDS Nurse #2 was intended on the care plan. She speculated that to return home, instead of first looking at the AThe MDS nurse noted that the goal had since be on 6/24/11 at 12:50pm, an interview was conditionally what led her to initiate a care plan goal of committee the state of the stat	abilitation therapy. Will retion of rehab therapy."  as interviewed. She stated interviewed. She indicate stated that the resident's span 30/11 that stated that plan erviewed. She stated that did. She reviewed the medat the resident might have admission or Social Work een discontinued, as of 6/4 ucted with MDS Nurse #1	It that she was unaware of any  If that as far as she knew, the nicce pouse and daughter lived out of state. It is were long term due to Dementia.  It is determine long term plans.  It is the stated that she couldn't recall.				
A to be to the second of							



PRINTED: 07/11/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CHA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING C B. WING 345144 06/24/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD `` PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER THOMASVILLE, NC 27360 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES m (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX RÉGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 483.12(a)(2) REASONS FOR F 201 F 201 Pine Ridge Health & Rehabilitation Center TRANSFER/DISCHARGE OF RESIDENT SS≃B acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and proposes this Plan of The facility must permit each resident to remain in Correction to the extent that the summary the facility, and not transfer or discharge the of findings is factually correct and in order resident from the facility unless the transfer or to maintain compliance with applicable discharge is necessary for the resident's welfare rules and provisions of quality of care of and the resident's needs cannot be met in the residents. The Plan of Correction is facility; submitted as a written allegation of compliance. The transfer or discharge is appropriate because the resident's health has improved sufficiently so the resident no longer needs the services Pine Ridge Health & Rehabilitation's provided by the facility; response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreement with the The safety of individuals in the facility is Statement of Deficiencies nor does endangered; it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, The health of individuals in the facility would Pine Ridge Health & Rehab reserves otherwise be endangered; the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through The resident has failed, after reasonable and informal Dispute Resolution formal appeal appropriate notice, to pay for (or to have paid under Medicare or Medicaid) a stay at the facility. procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding. For a resident who becomes eligible for Medicaid after admission to a nursing facility, the nursing facility may charge a resident only allowable charges under Medicaid; or The facility ceases to operate. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interview, the facility failed to indicate the appropriate reason for the discharge/transfer from skilled nursing facility (SNF) bed to a home for the aged (HA) bed for 4 (Residents # 185, #180, # 170 & #177) of 4 LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 Jays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

EvenHD:9VRM11

Facility ID. 923017

dminis trat

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 24

PRINTED: 07/11/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A BUILDING	<del></del>	С
		345144	B. WING		06/24/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
	TRANSFER/DISCHAI  The facility must perm the facility, and not tra resident from the facil discharge is necessar and the resident's nee facility;  The transfer or discha the resident no longer provided by the facility  The safety of individua endangered;  The health of individua otherwise be endange  The resident has failed appropriate notice, to under Medicare or Me For a resident who be after admission to a no facility may charge a re charges under Medica  The facility ceases to of  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviet facility failed to indicate the discharge/transfer	alt each resident to remain in innsfer or discharge the lity unless the transfer or y for the resident's welfare eds cannot be met in the lity in the resident's welfare eas improved sufficiently so needs the services of the facility is less in the facility would red; lity and the facility would red; lity and the facility the nursing lesident only allowable id; or lity and staff interview, the less the appropriate reason for from skilled nursing facility or the aged (HA) bed for 4	F 201	Resident #185 has received clarification orders for discharged with reason. Resident #170 was discharged home, resident #177 was discharged to the hospital, resident #180 was discharged to skilled nursing, alzheimers unit.  All current HFA residents have be audited by Medical Records on 7 determine transfer from SNF and ensure MD order and reason for are present as necessary. Medic Records and social worker will of future transfers from SNF to HFA ensure a discharge MD order and reason for transfer are present.  Nurses, social worker(s) and adm coordinator have been inserviced ensure resident transfers from SNHFA have an MD order and reasof for transfer documented in the m record. During the daily mornin meeting, the social worker will d with the other department managany planned transfer and ensure t order and reason for transfer are present in the chart prior to trans	peen 7/19/11 transfer al heck A to d nission to UF to on nedical g iscuss ers he
400017004	NECOTORIO OE ELONOCOCIO	IDDI IED BEDDESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITE	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		345144	B. WIN				C 4/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER		70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360	00/1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
	sampled residents. T  1. Resident # 185 was 04/13/11 on a certified (SNF) bed. The busing that Resident #185 was a HA bed on 06/16/11 Review of the resident documentation as to the transfer/discharge from the rewas also no documentation as to the transfer/discharge/transfer.  On 06/24/11 at 10:10 interviewed. She stated discharged/transferred bed, a doctor's order with the transferred from a stated that she did not physician to get the or protocol. She stated there was no doctor's #185.  On 06/24/11 at 10:26 interviewed. She stated is transferred from a Stated that there should from the discharge/transferred from the discharge/transferred from the discharge/transferred for the discharge/transferred for the discharge/transferred from a State of the discharge/transferred from the discharge/transferred from the discharge/transferred from a State of the discharge from a State of	he findings include:  s admitted to the facility on a skilled nursing facility hess office records revealed as transferred/discharged to .  It's records revealed no he reason for the ma SNF bed to HA bed. ctor's order written for the AM, Nurse #2 was a ded that when a resident was a from a SNF bed to a HA was written. She further have to call the attending der because it was a facility hat she did not know why order written for Resident AM, the social worker was ad that before the resident NF bed to a HA bed, a have been obtained. She all have some ecord regarding the reason fer. The social worker a facility failed to obtain a ocument in the resident's ransfer/discharge from a		201	The social worker will audit all transfers from SNF to HA to ensorder and reason for transfer have been obtained, utilizing the QIT "Transfer from SNF to HFA Unweekly x4 then monthly. Upon identification of any potential concern, the Social Worker and/DON will follow up as indicated Medical Records will audit chart following each transfer weekly and monthly thereafter.  The results of the audits will be forwarded to the Executive QIC mittee monthly x3 and quarterly after for the identification of pote trends, for follow-up as deemed necessary and to determine the nefor and/or frequency of continued QI monitoring	or  is s  or  is s  x4	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SE COMPLE	TED
		345144	B. WN	G		06/	C 24/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER		706 (	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PINEYWOOD RD DMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	2. Resident # 180 wa 03/08/11 on a certifier office records reveale Resident #180 was di HA bed.  Review of the resident documentation as to the transfer/discharge from There was also no do discharge/transfer.  On 06/24/11 at 10:10 interviewed. She stated discharged/transferred bed, a doctor's order stated that she did no physician to get the organization of the discharged from a State of the transferred from a State of the transferred from a State of the transferred from a State of the discharge/transferred from a State of the	s admitted to the facility on d SNF bed. The business of that on 03/24/11, ischarged/transferred to a strict records revealed no the reason for the m a SNF bed to HA bed. Ctor's order written for the AM, Nurse #2 was ed that when a resident was d from a SNF bed to a HA was written. She further thave to call the attending reder because it was a facility that she did not know why order written for Resident SNF bed to a HA bed, a have been obtained. She uld have some record regarding the reason sfer. The social worker e facility failed to obtain a document in the resident's the transfer/discharge from	F	201			
ŀ			1				

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		345144	B. WING_			C 4/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	***************************************	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	<b>.</b>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 201	Review of the resident documentation as to the transfer/discharge from There was also no do discharge/transfer.  On 06/24/11 at 10:10 interviewed. She state discharged/transferred bed, a doctor's order was tated that she did no physician to get the organisation of the example of the discharge/transferred from a State of the example of the discharge/transferred from the example of the discharge/transferred from the discharge/transferred from the example of the discharge/transferred from the discharge from	t's records revealed no he reason for the m a SNF bed to HA bed. ctor's order written for the AM, Nurse #2 was ed that when a resident was d from a SNF bed to a HA was written. She further thave to call the attending reder because it was a facility that she did not know why order written for Resident SNF bed to a HA bed, a have been obtained. She all have some record regarding the reason after. The social worker e facility failed to obtain a document in the resident's transfer/discharge from a	F 20°			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
	,	345144	B, WIN	G		1	C 4/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER		70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 201	4. Resident #177 was 2/14/11 on a certified bed. She was dischar readmitted on 5/5/11 business office record #177 was transferred 6/23/11.  Review of the resident Nurse's Note, dated 6 "Moved to HFA at this order, written by Adm that Resident #177 "NO 06/24/11 at 10:26 interviewed. She stat is transferred from a Stransferred from the discharge/transferred from the discharge from the di	s admitted to the facility on skilled nursing facility (snf) reged for hospitalizations but into a snf bed again. The discrevealed that Resident (discharged to a HA bed on the street of the second s	F	201			
F 202 SS=B	was interviewed. She wrote the doctor's ord told her she needed of HA bed. She relayed doctor and asker her appropriate and the dwrote the order. No of was offered. 483.12(a)(3) DOCUM TRANSFER/DISCHAI When the facility transresident under any of	RGE OF RES sfers or discharges a the circumstances specified through (v) of this section,		202			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUE COMPLET	
		345144	B. WING			C 4/2011
PINE RIDG (X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  06 PINEYWOOD RD  *HOMASVILLE, NC 27360  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 202	Continued From page documented. The documented is necessar or paragraph (a)(2)(ii) physician when transfunder paragraph (a)(2)  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revir facility failed to docum for the discharge/transfacility (SNF) bed to a bed for 3 (Residents # sampled residents. The sampled residents is a HA bed on 06/16/11  Review of the resident documentation as to the transfer/discharge from There was also no doc discharge/transfer.  On 06/24/11 at 10:10 interviewed. She stated discharged/transferred bed, a doctor's order we stated that she did not physician to get the order protocol. She stated the	cumentation must be made ician when transfer or y under paragraph (a)(2)(i) of this section; and a ser or discharge is necessary e)(iv) of this section.  is not met as evidenced ew and staff interview, the nent the appropriate reason after from skilled nursing home for the aged (HA) and findings include:  is admitted to the facility on a skilled nursing facility less office records revealed as transferred/discharged to the reason for the neason for the neason for the neason for the neason for the coor's order written for the	F 202	DEFICIENCY)	e with 180 ng, 70 been 7/19/11 d transfer cal check A to id nission 17/19/11 SNF to on nedical ig iscuss ers he	7/22/11

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		345144	B. WING		06	C /24/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAL	BILITATION CENTER	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360		.=
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 202	#185.  On 06/24/11 at 10:26 interviewed. She star is transferred from a doctor's order should agreed that there sho documentation in the for the discharge/tran acknowledged that the doctor's order and to record the reason for SNF bed to a HA bed.  2. Resident # 180 was 03/08/11 on a certifier office records reveale Resident #180 was dit HA bed.  Review of the resident documentation as to the transfer/discharge from There was also no do discharge/transfer.  On 06/24/11 at 10:10 interviewed. She stated discharged/transferred bed, a doctor's order was also no doctor's stated that she did no physician to get the order to protocol. She stated there was no doctor's #180.	AM, the social worker was ted that before the resident SNF bed to a HA bed, a have been obtained. She uld have some record regarding the reason sfer. The social worker e facility failed to obtain a document in the resident's transfer/discharge from a for Resident #185.  Is admitted to the facility on the SNF bed. The business dithat on 03/24/11, scharged/transferred to a t's records revealed no he reason for the m a SNF bed to HA bed. ctor's order written for the	F 20	The social worker will auditransfers from SNF to HA corder and reason for transferen obtained, utilizing the "Transfer from SNF to HF weekly x4 then monthly. Utilication of any potenticoncern, the Social Worked DON will follow up as independent of the Medical Records will audit following each transfer we and monthly thereafter.  The results of the audits we forwarded to the Executive mittee monthly x3 and qualities for the identification trends, for follow-up as decessary and to determine for and/or frequency of color monitoring.	to ensure for have QI Tool A Unit" Ipon tial r and/or icated. t charts ekly x4  ill be e QI Com- arterly there- of potential eemed e the need	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	
DING PINGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER	
INDIMASVILLE, NO 27300	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 202  Interviewed. She stated that before the resident is transferred from a SNF bed to a HA bed, a doctor's order should have been obtained. She agreed that there should have been obtained. She agreed that there should have some documentation in the record regarding the reason for the discharge/transfer. The social worker acknowledged that the facility failed to obtain a doctor's order and to document in the resident's record the reason for the transfer/discharge from a SNF bed to a HA bed for Resident #180.  3. Resident # 170 was admitted to the facility on 03/28/11 on a certified SNF bed. The business office record revealed that Resident #170 was discharged/transferred to a HA bed on 04/29/11.  Review of the resident's records revealed no documentation as to the reason for the transfer/discharge from a SNF bed to HA bed. There was also no doctor's order written for the discharge/transfer.  On 06/24/11 at 10:10 AM, Nurse #2 was interviewed. She stated that when a resident was discharged/transferred from a SNF bed to a HA bed, a doctor's order was written. She further stated that she did not have to call the attending physician to get the order because it was a facility protocol. She stated that she did not know to call the attending physician to get the order because it was a facility protocol. She stated that she did not know to call the attending physician to get the order because it was a facility protocol. She stated that she did not know to was interviewed. She stated that before worker was interviewed. She stated that before worker was interviewed. She stated that before the resident is transferred from a SNF bed to a HA bed, a doctor's order should have been obtained. She agreed that there should have been obtained. She agreed that there should have been obtained. She agreed that there should have been obtained. She	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		345144	8. WN	G		1	C 4/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	•	70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 202 F 226 SS=D	documentation in the for the discharge/tran acknowledged that the doctor's order and to record the reason for SNF bed to a HA bed 483.13(c) DEVELOP/ABUSE/NEGLECT, E  The facility must dever policies and procedum instreatment, neglect and misappropriation  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on resident and review and facility doct failed to thoroughly in allegation of missing resident (Resident #10). The findings included:  A facility policy dated Neglect, or Misappropersident, or misappr	record regarding the reason sfer. The social worker e facility failed to obtain a document in the resident's transfer/discharge from a for Resident #170.  IMPLMENT TC POLICIES  Ilop and implement written es that prohibit, and abuse of residents of resident property.  is not met as evidenced and staff interview, record cument review, the facility evestigate and report an money for 1 of 1 sampled 60).  2/2009 entitled, "Abuse, riation of Resident Property Allegations of abuse, riation of resident property on origin will be investigated ministrator is responsible to a process and to ensure that are notified, as indicated." ponse: North Carolina" the ty will thoroughly investigate gations of resident abuse or tion of resident or facility		202	Resident #160 is no longer in the facility  All allegations of misappropriate Resident property to include mismoney in the last 90 days have reviewed by the Administrator of appropriate and thorough investivith no issues identified.  Administrator will review all conformisappropriation of property include missing money with the Social Worker and/or DON for thorough investigation utilizing a Tool, "Misappropriation of Property include missing money with the Social Worker and/or DON for thorough investigation utilizing a Tool, "Misappropriation of Property upon identification by Social Worker and/or DON with Administrator's oversight as need.  All staff will be inserviced on A Neglect or Resident Misappropriation of Property to include missing me by the Staff Development Coording on 7/19/11. The DON and the Social Workers have been inserviced in to conducting a thorough investig of misappropriation of resident property the Administrator on 7/14/11.	tion of ssing been for tigation of to to a QI perty". The the ded. buse, ation oney inator ocial regards gation roperty	7/22/11

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETE	APLETED	
		345144	B. WIN	6		06/24	1/2011	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	(X6) COMPLETION DATE		
F 226	facility. The Division of Care Personnel Section allegations which appreto be related to abuse misappropriation of plass soon as practical, sent to Division of Face Personnel Section, with date the facility be incident." Under "Definor of Resident Property misplacement, exploit temporary or permanubelongings or money consent."  Resident #160 was as 2/10/11. The most recomposed (MDS) was a quarterly which indicated that the intact, had no behavior supervision with active ambulatory.  During an interview of Resident #160 indicated kept in her cell phone. The resident stated so (pointing to an open bedside table). The reported the missing worker talked with her denied any knowledgehad been done, and so missing. During a second sec	d fraud against a resident or of Facility Services Health on is to be notified of all hear to a reasonable person a, neglect, or roperty within 24 hours, or A written report must be cility Services Health Care ithin five (5) working days of ecomes aware of the alleged initions": "Misappropriation is defined as the deliberate fation, or wrongful, ent use of a resident's without the resident's without the facility on cent Minimum Data Set y assessment dated 5/12/11 the resident was cognitively oral symptoms, required ities of daily living and was	4_	226	Audits of allegations and invest of misappropriation of resident to include missing money will be ducted monthly x3 and quarterly after by the nursing consultant or regional vice president utilizing Follow up for any potential issu upon identification with the Adby the Nursing Consultant or revice president as appropriate.  The audit results will be forward to the Executive QI Committee x3 and quarterly thereafter for the fication of potential trends, for follow-up as deemed necessary determine the need for and/or for continued QI monitoring.	property e con- y there- y there- y the a QI tool. e will occur ministrator gional  ded monthly he identi- the and to requency		
ODITIONS OF	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID:9VRM1	1	Fac	cility ID: 923017 If c	ontinuation sheet	t Page 10 of 24	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WNG			С	
		345144	B. WING		06/	24/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	could not imagine any know what else could resident shared that is facility for several how Wednesday and Frida with the money in the table.  A facility "Concern Reservealed that on 5/13 that \$55.00 went miss 5/12/11 at 10:00 PM are port indicated that a on the 3-11, 11-7 and 5/13/11 on the hall whom were interviewed. The written record of these During an interview of administrative staff #1 #160 reported the missimmediately investigating included interviews with the money went missis suspected of taking the room was searched a of her clothing drawer to look in pockets for Administrative staff #1 could not prove that a money she did not comisappropriation of protess that the wanted a report in enforcement agency, acknowledged that the	Annual Appension of the large o	F 22				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345144	B. WING		I	C 24/2011		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 226 F 329 SS=E	facility did not docum- well. Administrative si practice was to report probable suspect was investigation. Admini facility did not conside under the definition of resident property bec- prove a deliberate act 483.25(I) DRUG REG- UNNECESSARY DRI  Each resident's drug unnecessary drugs. A drug when used in ex- duplicate therapy); or without adequate mor indications for its use; adverse consequence should be reduced or combinations of the re- Based on a comprehe resident, the facility m who have not used ar given these drugs unli- therapy is necessary to as diagnosed and doc record; and residents drugs receive gradual behavioral intervention	ent the investigation very taff #1 indicated that her to the police only if a sidentified during the facility strative staff #1 said that the er the missing money to fall f misappropriation of ause the facility could not towas involved. IMEN IS FREE FROM UGS  regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any cessive dose (including for excessive duration; or intoring; or without adequate or in the presence of es which indicate the dose discontinued; or any easons above.  ensive assessment of a sust ensure that residents atipsychotic drugs are not ess antipsychotic drug to treat a specific condition cumented in the clinical who use antipsychotic dose reductions, and	F 22		on the Sheets 1 #160 /23/11  ation bleted I residents have r mon- c medi- by the e Nurses g, Staff uality urses on and	7/22/11		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET		
A161 5 11 01	oo, med man		A. BUILO	NG	·   (	c	
		345144	B. WING		06/2	24/2011	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	OTION SHOULD BE OTHE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	by: Based on staff interviacility administered at 1 of 6 sampled resided diagnosis for antipsys sampled residents or #10, #66 and #117) via behaviors on the behaviors on the behaviors on the behavior problems. The findings included 2/10/11. The hospital 2/10/11 did not list arbehavior problems. The dications included milligrams (mg) at behavior problems. The admission Minim 2/16/11 and most recidated 5/12/11 reveals cognitively intact and The consultant pharmindicated a diagnosis use. A form from the entitled "Note To Atteread in part, Residen antipsychotic agent Flacks an allowable di "Please add supporti acceptable diagnosis drug if no longer required."	iew and record review, the antipsychotic medications to ents (Resident #169) with no chotic use, and to 3 of 3 the 300 hall (Residents with no specific targeted avior monitoring forms.  admitted to the facility on discharge summary dated by psychiatric diagnoses or the list of discharge Haldol (an antipsychotic) 10 dtime.  add 2/11/11 included Haldol bedtime.  and 2/11/11 included Haldol bedtime.  and 2/11/11 included Haldol bedtime.  and 3/17/11 was needed to justify Haldol consultant pharmacist anding Physician /Prescriber" the Haldol 10 mg qd (daily), but agnosis to support its use."	F 32	All residents will contine reviewed by the consultant reviewed by the consultant rewill distribute the reportant 7-3 RN Supervisor intervention. Upon concern to assure appropriate diagnosis for the DON or QI Nurses notes to assure appropriate diagnosis for supporting diagnosis for medications as present.  Licensed Nurses have on identifying target be obtaining diagnoses of medications by the State Coordinator on 7/19/1  New admissions will be the RN Supervisor for medications, diagnoses behaviors weekly utility. "Antipsychotic Medicany concern to include for monitoring and/or support the use of antimedications by the RN medications and target be and target by the RN medications by the RN medications and target be and target by the RN medications and	Itant pharmacist et behaviors during on receipt of the eport, the DON or to the ADON or for prompt ompletion of the Attending oy the physician, will check all riate follow up e the identification monitoring and or psychoactive  been inserviced ehaviors and antipsychotic off Development  1.  be checked by antipsychotic s and target zing a QI tool, cations". be taken as entification of e target behaviors diagnosis to ipsychotic		

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

PRINTED: 07/11/2011

STATEMENT ( AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A.,BUI		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WIN	L		4/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	. <u></u>	70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMAR (EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPROPRIA		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	handwritten note that consultant phindicated that not the use of Haldol Resident #160's reside	y an illegible signature. The was undated.  tarmacist's note dated 5/19/11 diagnosis had been provided for for Resident #160.  monthly Physician Orders for and June 2011 revealed orders at bedtime.  The won 6/23/11 at 5:17 PM, ff #2 indicated that responses to acist's notes were written on a form. Administrative staff #2 at Resident #160's record did mosis for Haldol, and stated she		329	The QI nurse will audit for the of supporting diagnosis and the behavior monitoring docume using the QI Tool "Antipsych Medications". These audits completed weekly for 4 week monthly for 3 months and the The QI Nurse will follow up potential concern upon ident.  The audits results will be for the Executive QI Committe monthly x3 and quarterly the identification of potential follow-up as deemed necess determine the need for and/of continued QI monitoring.	arget ntation notic will be as, then en quarterly. on any ification.  warded to e ereafter for l trends, for ary and to or frequency	
	09/30/08. Reviev Resident #10 wa medication) for B	was admitted to the facility on wof the records indicated that son Risperdal (an anti-psychotic ipolar Disorder.  havior monitoring forms for May					
	and June, 2011 r behaviors listed. On 06/23/11 at 2 Assurance) Nurs that residents on	evealed no specific target  :18 PM, the QA (Quality e was interviewed. She stated psychotropic medications shavior monitoring form with					

PRINTED: 07/11/2011 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		345144	B. WING		06	/24/2011
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SE HEALTH AND REHAL	BILITATION CENTER	706 1	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PINEYWOOD RD DMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	On 06/23/11 at 2:26 interviewed. She stat forms should have stat forms should have state on each form. She fit who checked the MA Administration Record should have listed the on each forms.  3. Resident # 117 wa 07/06/09. Review of indicated that Resided Psychosis.  Review of the behave and June, 2011 reverse behaviors listed.  On 06/23/11 at 2:18 Assurance) Nurse with that residents on psychological target behaves specific target behaves on each form. She fit who checked the MA Administration Records and forms.	iors listed on the form.  PM, Nurse #1 was led that behavior monitoring pecific target behaviors listed further stated that the nurse like (Medication lide) at the end of the month lie specific target behaviors  as admitted to the facility on the resident's records and #117 was on Risperdal for life monitoring forms for May alled no specific target  PM, the QA (Quality las interviewed. She stated schotropic medications from monitoring form with lifers listed on the form.  PM, Nurse #1 was ted that behavior monitoring pecific target behaviors listed lurther stated that the nurse	F 329			
	-, resident a co wa	<b>y</b>				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345144	B. WIN	G		I	/2011
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER SE HEALTH AND REHA	ABILITATION CENTER		70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 F 334 SS=D	indicated that Reside anti-psychotic medicated Hallucination and Armand June, 2011 revibehaviors listed.  On 06/23/11 at 2:18 Assurance) Nurse with the residents on psishould have a behas specific target behas on each form. She who checked the Madministration Recombined have listed to each forms.  483.25(n) INFLUEN IMMUNIZATIONS  The facility must dethat ensure that (i) Before offering the each resident, or the representative recebenefits and potentimmunization; (ii) Each resident is immunization Octobannually, unless the	of the resident's records ent #66 was on Seroquel (an cation) for Delusion, ggression.  vior monitoring forms for May caled no specific target  EPM, the QA (Quality vas interviewed. She stated ychotropic medications vior monitoring form with viors listed on the form.  EPM, Nurse #1 was cated that behavior monitoring specific target behaviors listed further stated that the nurse ARs (Medication ords) at the end of the month the specific target behaviors  EZA AND PNEUMOCOCCAL  Velop policies and procedures  The influenza immunization, the resident's legal interviewed and influenza the influenza immunization is medically the resident has already been		329	F334  Resident #37 is no longer in the factorial Resident #154 received education materials to include the risks and benefits for the pneumococcal an influenza vaccines on 6/21/11 wacknowledgement.  100% audit of all current resident completed on 6/24/11 by DON a administrative nurses to ensure ewas provided for pneumococcal influenza immunizations with no issues identified.	nal ith its was nd iducation and	7/22/11

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WING 06/24/2011 345144 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 706 PINEYWOOD RD PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER THOMASVILLE, NC 27360 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 334 Continued From page 16 F 334 Social Workers, Admission Coordinator (iii) The resident or the resident's legal and nurses have been inserviced by the representative has the opportunity to refuse Staff Development Coordinator on immunization; and July 15, 2011on Resident/Family (iv) The resident's medical record includes documentation that indicates, at a minimum, the Education for Pneumococcal and Flu Immunization to include risk following: (A) That the resident or resident's legal and benefits. representative was provided education regarding the benefits and potential side effects of influenza Upon admission, the admission coorimmunization; and dinator and/or social worker provides (B) That the resident either received the education for immunizations to the influenza immunization or did not receive the resident/family with a signed "Receipt influenza immunization due to medical of Information Acknowledgement". contraindications or refusal. During each influenza season annually, education of influenza immunization The facility must develop policies and procedures will be provided and documented by that ensure that -the hall nurse on the "Immunization (i) Before offering the pneumococcal Record" as appropriate. The Social immunization, each resident, or the resident's Worker and/or SDC will audit results legal representative receives education regarding and report to the QI nurse weekly x4 the benefits and potential side effects of the then monthly immunization; (ii) Each resident is offered a pneumococcal thereafter. immunization, unless the immunization is medically contraindicated or the resident has already been immunized; The QI nurse will report results (iii) The resident or the resident's legal to the Executive QI Committee representative has the opportunity to refuse for monthly review x3 and quarterly immunization; and thereafter for the identification of (iv) The resident's medical record includes potential trends, for follow-up as documentation that indicated, at a minimum, the deemed necessary and to determine following:

(A) That the resident or resident's legal

the benefits and potential side effects of pneumococcal immunization; and (B) That the resident either received the pneumococcal immunization or did not receive

representative was provided education regarding

the need for and/or frequency of

continued QI monitoring.

PRINTED: 07/11/2011

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

		AMERICAND OF DIVIORS				OMBIN	<u>U. 0938-039</u>
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			JRVEY TED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUI	LDING		С	
		345144	B. WING			06/	24/2011
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREI TAI	=1X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 334	the pneumococcal in contraindication or r (v) As an alternative and practitioner reco pneumococcal immit years following the to immunization, unless	mmunization due to medical efusal. by, based on an assessment commendation, a second unization may be given after 5 first pneumococcal by medically contraindicated or desident's legal representative	-	334			
	by: Based on record refacility failed to provide benefits and potent vaccine prior to offer (Residents # 154 & The findings included The facility's policy Residents dated 3/policy read in part control and prevent residents and familiand benefits of vaccine presidents and/or residents and/or readmission to the facility facility of the facility	on Infection Control for 12/06 was reviewed. The 'Education about infection tion should be provided to ies as appropriate. The risks					
	11/5/02. Review o	as admitted to the facility on f the resident's immunization at on 10/6/10, an influenza					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUIL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	ED
		345144	B. WIN	3		t	C 4/2011
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER		706	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PINEYWOOD RD OMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 334	vaccine was administ was no documentatio education regarding t side effects of influenthe resident and/or reto the administration of the organization of the organizat	ered to the resident. There n in the record that he benefits and potential za vaccine was provided to esident's representative prior of the influenza vaccine.  AM, the infection control d. He stated that he was ad the previous infection ministered the vaccine was y. He acknowledged that entation in the record to was provided prior to the	F	334			
	facility on 8/29/08. Reimmunization record reducation material for mailed to the resident. The record further ind resident and/or the RI vaccine. On 03/25/11 revealed that influenz to the resident. There the record to show the benefits and potential was provided to the rethe administration of to 00 06/23/11 at 11:45 nurse was interviewed new to his position an was the one who administration and the control of the rethereof the second to the rethereof the administration of the control of the contr	s originally admitted to the eview of the resident's evealed that on 10/6/10, influenza vaccine was 's responsible party (RP). licated that on 10/6/10, the Prefused the influenza i, the immunization record a vaccine was administered e was no documentation in at education regarding the side effects of the vaccine esident and/or RP prior to the vaccine on 03/25/11.  AM, the infection control of the stated that he was dacknowledged that he insistered the influenza it on 03/25/11. He indicated					

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

	E SURVEY
	IPLETED
	С
	06/24/2011
TE, ZIP CODE	
S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
have been reviewed and/or Administrative 19/11 for proper dental clude referrals to the collow up occurring appropriate dental clude referral on parterly and annually process. Edentulous consible party will be determine desire for a for dentures by the and update with new and current residents for e.  The provided for the social annual process and update with new and current residents for e.  The provided for the social annual process and update with new and current residents for e.	ial
ts id e. re gai	and update with new current residents for provided for the socrding inhouse dental wup care by the staff

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING B. WING			1	
		345144			06/24	1/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 411	4/23/11; Medicaid con A "nutritional line note that Resident #160 to manager (CDM) that swallowing problem. resident was edentule. The admission MDS, that Resident #160 w understood others an and was edentulous. (CAA) for dental care for dental problems of plan factors: provide of care plan." There wa Resident #160 had be had dentures.  During an interview of nurse #1 indicated the dental aspect of Resi and the dental CAA. It she should have asked dentures during the a  During an interview of Resident #160 stated in the past but they w admission to the facil would like to get anot discussed this with th yet seen a dentist sin facility. The resident a a mechanical soft die eating.	dated 2/11/11 indicated lid the clinical dietary she had no chewing or The CDM noted that the bus.  dated 2/16/11, indicated as cognitively intact, d was understood by others, The Care Area Assessment at dated 2/21/11, read "risk to (related to) no teeth: Care diet as needed." "No need to so no documentation that the en asked about ever having the first she had performed the dent #160's admission MDS at she had performed the dent #160's admission MDS and the resident about sees sment but did not.  In 6/22/11 at 9:25 AM, that she had worn dentures ere lost shortly before her lifty. The resident said she her set of dentures and had the social worker, but had not ce her admission to the added that she now received	F 411	The QI nurse will audit the Eden Residents Tool weekly x 4 then for appropriate dental services to timeliness of referrals. Follow up occur upon the identification of a potential issue as appropriate by The results of the audits will be for the Executive QI Committee for monthly x3 and quarterly thereafidentification of potential trends, follow-up as deemed necessary a determine the need for and/or free of continued QI monitoring.	monthly include will ny QI Nurse.  forwarded or review ter for the for		

345144 C C 06/24/20	11
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  706 PINEYWOOD RD  THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 411  Continued From page 21 social worker (SW#1) indicated that she was unaware that Resident #160 had worn dentures until she was notified on 5/12/11 by an outside clinic the resident regularly visited. SW#1 indicated that she immediately added Resident #160 to the list of residents to be seen by the dentilst during his visit to the facility on 5/17/11.  Nurses Notes dated 5/17/11 indicated that Resident #160 had visited an outside clinic on 5/17/11, and from the clinic was sent to the hospital. The resident did not see the dentist on 5/17/11.  A "lab report card" from an outside clinic revealed that on 6/1/11 Resident #160's albumin level had dropped from 3-4 on 5/4/11 of 3.1. The lab report card indicated that the minimal acceptable albumin level is 3.5, and one of the recommendations was to increase meat consumption.  Nutritional line notes dated 6/10/11 indicated that Resident #160 told the CDM that she was having difficulty chewing meats.  Physician orders dated 6/10/11 revealed that the CDM received a physician order to down grade Resident #160's diet to a regular diet with ground meat.  During an interview on 6/23/11 at 2.56 PM, SW#1 indicated that she was not aware that Resident #160 had missed the dental appointment on 5/17/11. SW#1 indicated that she would follow up with the resident and set up an appointment with an outside dentils who accepts Medicaid.  F 428 43.60(c) DRUG REGIMEN REVIEW, REPORT	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345144	B. WING		C 06/24/2011
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		7	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 PINEYWOOD RD ITHOMASVILLE, NC 27360	0012.000
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO  DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 428 SS≃D	The drug regimen of reviewed at least onc pharmacist.  The pharmacist must the attending physicia		F 428	F428  Diagnosis was obtained for Result 160 from the physician and plin the medical record on 6/23/1 the ADON.  All residents on antipsychotic medications have been review by the DON and/or Administration. Nurses on 7/14/11 for target	placed 1 by
	by: Based on staff interv facility failed to act on recommendation to o of Haldol (an antipsyd sampled residents (Rincluded:  1. Resident #160 was 2/10/11. The hospital 2/10/11 did not list an behavior problems. T medications included milligrams (mg) at behavior problems are the consultant pharmindicated a diagnosis use. A form from the entitled "Note To Atte	esident #160). The findings s admitted to the facility on discharge summary dated by psychiatric diagnoses or the list of discharge Haldol (an antipsychotic) 10 dtime.		behaviors and supporting diagration with follow-up occurring as ne All residents will continue to be reviewed by the consulting pheror for the presence of a diagosis of psychoactive medication. The sulting pharmacist will inform during the monthly visit of any trophic medication requiring a for prompt response. Upon coof the Pharmacy "Notes to Atta Physicians/Provider" by the pheror the DON or designee will check notes to assure appropriate result in the event a diagnosis has no provided, the DON/ADON will follow up with the primary phy The 7-3 RN Supervisor/ADON audit the pharmacy consults for pletion and follow-up using the "Antipsychotic Medications". audits will be completed month	cessary.  e armacist for any c con- the DON psycho- diagnosis mpletion ending pysician, k all ponse. t been ll ysician.  I will r com- e QI Tool These

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		345144		B. WING		C 06/24/2011	
	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GE HEALTH AND REHAE	BILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LO BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 428	antipsychotic agent H tacks an allowable dia "Please add supportir acceptable diagnosis drug if no longer required form was "will need to to see" followed by an handwritten note was.  The consultant pharm indicated that no diag the use of Haldol for F.  Resident #160's month March, April, May and for Haldol 10 mg at be consultant pharmacist physician order form. In acknowledged that Resident include a diagnosi would contact the physician order the physician order that the physician order that the physician acknowledged that Resident include a diagnosi would contact the physician order that	aldol 10 mg qd (daily), but agnosis to support its use." ag indication with an or taper and discontinue ired." Handwritten on this contact previous physician illegible signature. The undated.  acist's note dated 5/19/11 mosis had been provided for Resident #160.  hly Physician Orders for June 2011 revealed orders addime.  a 6/23/11 at 5:17 PM, indicated that responses to its notes were written on a Administrative staff #2 asident #160's record did s for Haldol, and stated she	I.	428	The DON and/ADON will revie the completed pharmacy consultand report to the Executive QI (mittee monthly x3 and quarterly thereafter for the identification potential trends for follow-up as deemed necessary and to determ the need for and/or frequency of continued QI monitoring.	t audits Com-  of s nine	

PRINTED: 08/16/2011 PARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO, 0938-0391 ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 08/09/201 B. WING 345144 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AUG 26 2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 706 PINEYWOOD RD PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER THOMASVILLE, NC 27360 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF COLUMN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) IO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CCMPLETION PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY Pine Ridge Health & Rehabilitation Center K 069 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD acknowledges receipt of the Statement of SS=F Deficiencies and proposes this Plan of Cooking facilities are protected in accordance Correction to the extent that the summary 19.3.2.6, NFPA 96 with 9,2,3. of findings is factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: residents. The Plan of Correction is Based on observation, on August 9, 2011 at submitted as a written allegation of approximately 11:30am onward, there is no baffle between fat fryer and range; with fat fryer closer compliance. than sixteen inches from range. Pine Ridge Health & Rehabilitation's 42 CFR 483,70(a) response to this Statement of Deficiencies NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 072 K 072 does not denote agreement with the Statement of Deficiencies nor does SS#F Means of egress are continuously maintained free it constitute an admission that any of all obstructions or impediments to full instant deficiency is accurate. Further, use in the case of fire or other emergency. No Pine Ridge Health & Rehab reserves furnishings, decorations, or other objects obstruct the right to refute any of the deficiencles exits, access to, egress from, or visibility of exits. on this Statement of Deficiencies through 7.1.10 informal Dispute Resolution formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding. 9/15/11 <u>K069</u> A stainless shield was installed on the This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: fryer between the fryer & range on Based on observation, on August 9, 2011 at 8/10/10. There is no other fyer in facility. approximately 11:30am onward, there are impediments stored in the 100 corridor area. The Dietary Manager will check the fryer to ensure the shield 42 CFR 483,70(a) remains in place. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 147 K 147 SS=F The Dietary Manger will report to Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance The Executive QI Committee at the with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 9.1.2 next monthly meeting and quarterly thereafter for follow-up as deems necessary to determine the need for and/or frequency of continued QI This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:

e object) Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safegues provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not u plan of conection is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days (cllowing the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are clied, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued progrem participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Provious Varsions Obsolato

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Event ID; 0VRM21

Facility ID: 923017

monitoring.

TITLE

museralox

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

(X6) DATE

825/4

CENE	せる ものい かにわけない	& MEDICAID SERVICES				7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	, 0930-038	
		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE 8 COMPLE	SURVEY PLETEO	
		345144				08/09/2		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DGE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		708	ET AODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PINEYWOOD RD DMASVILLE, NG 27360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OTION OULD BE ROPRIATE	COMPLÉTIO DATE	
K 147	Based on observal approximately 11:3 cover is missing fro	don, on August 9, 2011 at Dam onward, the receptacle in the receptacle located in eceptacle is located in front of	κ.	447	k072 Items were removed from the It Hall /Corridor.  Other halls/corridors were chec for Items in hall not in use and removed.  All Staff will be inserviced on "Maintaining Halls/Corridors free of obstruction or impedim Through QI rounds, halls will be checked by mursing, housekeep; and/or maintenance staff daily. Results will be forwarded to the Executive QI Committee month x3 and quarterly thereafter for it identification of potential trends for follow-up as deemed necess and to determine the need for and/or frequency of continued QI moniforing.  K147 Promptly installed new receptace cover on outlet on 8/9/11.  Other receptacles throughout the facility were checked by maintenance to ensure no missing receptacle covers.  Using a QI tool, maintenance will check receptacles weekly throughout the facility.	k ents" e ng ly ne nry	9/15/11	

		RE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		OMB NO, 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345144	B. WIN	v. ((), 1(1 2 3))		08/09/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPFLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST			09/2011	
PINE RID	ge health and i	REHABILITATION CENTER		700 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
	-	•		Additiona Cont. fron	page Insert pg 2 of 2		
ļ	<b>⊁</b>			K147	Cont.		
				monthly x3 the thereafter for t of potential to as deemed nec	QI Committee on quarterly the identification outs, for follow-up essary and to need for and/or		
					·		
And the second s							

If continuation sheet Page 2052
Page 4+3

PRINTED: 08/16/2011

PRINTED: 08/15/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF CEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		CORRECTION UMBER:		(X2) MUCTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02  B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
•	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DIGE HEALTH AND RE	345144 HABILITATION CENTER	STF 7	REET ADDRÉSS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 06 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27380		9/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(XB) CGMPLETION DAYS	
SS=F K 147 SS=F	Means of egress ar of all obstructions o use in the case of fit furnishings, decorate exite, access to, eground the standard or observation approximately 11:30 stored in the alcove cross corridor entrate unit - located near results approximately 11:30 NFPA 101 LIFE SAI Electrical wiring and with NFPA 70, National Control of the STANDARD is Based on observation approximately 11:30 resident room 120 is	rety CODE STANDARD equipment is in accordance on al Electrical Code, 9.1.2 not met as evidenced by: on, on August 9, 2011 at am onward, the receptacle in not secured to the structure and outliet box are hanging	K 072	BUILDING 02  K072  The Linen cart was removed for HFA hall  Other halls were checked for i in hall not in use and removed indicated.  All staff will be inserviced on Maintaining Halls/Corridors frof obstructions or impediments.  Through QI rounds, halls will be checked by nursing, house-keeping and/or maintenance da Results will be forwarded to the Executive QI Committee month x3 and quarterly thereafter for tidentification of potential trendfor follow-up as deemed necess and to determine the need for an frequency of continued QI mon	tems if  ce ily. che he sty door	9/15/11	
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	rigupplier representative's gigna	TURE	yn.e	(×	e) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the fludings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date thase documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisito to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/15/2011 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIERICIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 - MAIN BUILDING 02 B, WING 345144 08/09/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SYREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD AD PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER THOMASVILLE, NC 27360 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) IO PREFIX TAG ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETION DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Additional page insert 9/15/11 Page #2 Cont from page 1 of 1 K147 Outlet box secured to wall using toggle bolts on 8/10/11, Maintenance checked throughout facilty to ensure all receptacles and/or outlet boxes are secure to the structure. Using a QI tool, maintenanace will check receptacles and outlet boxes weekly throughout the facility Results will be forwarded to the Executive QI Committee monthly x3 the quarterly thereafter for the identification of potential trends, for follow-up as deemed necessary and to determine the need for and/or frequency of continued QI monitoring.

Event ID: 9VRM21

Facility IO: 923017

If continuation sheet Page

FORM CMS-2387(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete